17

| | Assessor's Parcel Number: | 9-600 | 2-12- |
|---|-----------------------------|--------|--|
| | Recording Requested By: | | , |
| / | Name: Attorney Ma | erilyn | . D. York, Ir |
| | Address: 550 Calif | fornia | AUL |
| | City/State/Zip Rc.10. | NV | 09509 |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax: | | MATTER CONTRACTOR CONT |
| | | | |

DOC # 0641614 04/14/2005 09:40 AM Deputy: BC OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARILYN D YORK

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 17.00 BK-0405 PG-5180 RPTT: 0.00



Notice of Attorney's Lien (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

1

3

4 5

7 8

6

9 10

vs.

17

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

16

Nevada Bar No. 7220 MAR 3 0 2005 Attorney Marilyn D. York, Inc.

DOUGLAS COLUMN



IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PAMELA S. NEWTON,

Plaintiff.

Marilyn D. York

Reno, NV 89509

550 California Avenue

(775) 324-7979 work (775) 324-7991 Fax

Case No. 03-DI-0074

Dept. I

JACK R. NEWTON,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Attorney Marilyn D. York, Inc., 550 California Avenue, Reno, Nevada, 89509, pursuant to NRS 18.015, claims a statutory attorney's lien on any verdict, judgment or decree entered in favor of Defendant, JACK R. NEW-TON, and to any money or property which is recovered on account of the above-entitled action by or for JACK R. NEWTON. The recovery to which Marilyn D. York's statutory attorney's lien attaches include, but is not limited to, the real property commonly known as 103 Quartz Circle Moundhouse, Nevada 89706, Assessor's Parcel Number 019-602-12, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 21, of Mound House MH #3-1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lyon County, State of Nevada.

The statutory attorney's lien arose in connection with Marilyn D. York's representation of Defendant, JACK R. NEWTON, in the above-entitled action. Marilyn D. York's statutory attorney's lien is for reasonable attorney's fees and costs.

The statutory attorney's lien is for the sum of \$1636.85, plus interest, thereon at the rate of 21.6% per annum until paid in full. RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28th day of March, 2005. Marilyn D. York Attorney Marilyn D. York, Esq. 550 California Avenue Reno, Newada 89509) (775) 3**2/4/**7**9**/79 By: MARILYN D. YORK, Esq.

Page 2



BK- 0405 PG- 5182 04/14/2005

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) I certify that I am an employee of Attorney Marilyn D. York, Inc., and on this 29th day of March, 2005, I deposited for delivery the foregoing document described as:

Notice of Attorney's Lien

for service by: placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed envelope placed for collection and mailing in Reno, Nevada, on said date, following ordinary business practices. Messenger or Delivery Service Personal Delivery

Federal Express or other overnight delivery

addressed as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

Jack Newton 103 Quartz Circle Moundhouse, NV 89706

Laura Dooley

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this cartificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of SEAL record in my office.

of the State of Neva fer খ্ৰাভ County of Douglas,

Deput#

0405 BK-5183 PG-04/14/2005